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Direct Dial: +1.202.626.6207

/374 E€E Ceomridcom

August 28, 2001
V1A COURIER

Ms. Dorothy Beard

Chief, Documentary Services Division
U.S. Department of Transportation
400 Seventh Street, S W.

Room PL-401

Washington, DC 20590

Re: Joint Applications of Delta Air Lines, Inc., Societe Air France, Alitalia-Linee Aeree
Italiane-S.p.A. and Czech Airlines; Docket OST-2001-10429 — 7

Dear Ms. Beard:

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced proceeding are the originals plus seven (7) copies of
confidentiality affidavits by counsel for bmi british midland, an interested party in this proceeding, for
the following individuals:

Robert D. Papkin
Marshall S. Sinick
Charles F. Donley
Elizabeth C. Collins

Sincerely yours,

%W C. Collna

Elizabeth C. Collins
Enclosures

Copy: All parties on attached Service List
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QEPT.OF TRANSPORTATICH

BEFORE THE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION .
WASHINGTON, D.C. 0] AUG 28 PH 1:22
)
Joint Application of )
)
Delta Air Lines, Inc., Société Air France, )
Alitalia-Linee Aeree Italiane-S.p.A. and Czech ) Docket OST-2001-10429 - C7
Airlines for Approval of and Antitrust Inmunity )
For Alliance Agreements Under 49 U.S.C. §41308 )
And 49 U.S.C. §41309 )
)
CITY OF WASHINGTON )
) ss:
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA )

AFFIDAVIT

Robert D. Papkin, being duly sworn, deposes and states as follows:

1. I am an attorney with the law firm of Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P., counsel
to bmi british midland, an interested party in the captioned proceeding.

2. I will use the confidential information only for the purpose of participating in this
proceeding.

3. I will disclose the confidential information only to other persons who have filed a

valid affidavit in the above referenced docket.

// ? ’./—/’v/\?
‘ﬁ L‘%C/j . ‘ 4 \"
Robert D. Papkin !

£h
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2'%_ day of August 2001.

(O Rg Y

Notary Public
My commission expires: Y¥neh 3 208
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BEFORE THE DEPT.OF 1ereyg

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION _
WASHINGTON, D.C. 01 AUG 258 PH 1243

Joint Application of

Delta Air Lines, Inc., Société Air France,
Alitalia-Linee Aeree Italiane-S.p.A. and Czech
Airlines for Approval of and Antitrust Immunity
For Alliance Agreements Under 49 U.S.C. §41308
And 49 U.S.C. §41309

Docket OST-2001-10429

N N N N N N N N N

CITY OF WASHINGTON )
) ss:
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA )
AFFIDAVIT

Marshall S. Sinick, being duly sworn, deposes and states as follows:

1. [ am an attorney with the law firm of Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P., counsel
to bmi british midland, an interested party in the captioned proceeding.

2. I will use the confidential information only for the purpose of participating in this
proceeding.

3. I will disclose the confidential information only to other persons who have filed a

valid affidavit in the above referenced docket.

A/)M,wm Lz

Marshall S. Sinick

Subscribed and sworn to before me this Qg_&ziay of August 2001.

Ow 2B\

Notary Public
My commission expires: Yenh 3] D005
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BEFORE THE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 3
WASHINGTON, D.C. gl AUG 28 PH 1L

)
Joint Application of )

)
Delta Air Lines, Inc., Société Air France, )
Alitalia-Linee Aeree Italiane-S.p.A. and Czech ) Docket OST-2001-10429
Airlines for Approval of and Antitrust Immunity )
For Alliance Agreements Under 49 U.S.C. §41308 )
And 49 U.S.C. §41309 )

)
CITY OF WASHINGTON )

) ss:
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA )
AFFIDAVIT

Charles F. Donley II, being duly sworn, deposes and states as follows:

1. I am an attorney with the law firm of Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P., counsel
to bmi british midland, an interested party in the captioned proceeding.

2. I will use the confidential information only for the purpose of participating in this
proceeding.

3. I will disclose the confidential information only to other persons who have filed a

valid affidavit in the above referenced docket.

%%a/%zt

Charles F. Donley 11

. _oth
Subscribed and sworn to before me th1s°_:8_ day of August 2001.

Op # B2

Notary Public
My commission expires: | VNN S Mench 3| S
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BEFORE THE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
WASHINGTON, D.C. 01 AUG 28 PH 1243

Joint Application of

Delta Air Lines, Inc., Société Air France,
Alitalia-Linee Aeree Italiane-S.p.A. and Czech
Airlines for Approval of and Antitrust Immunity
For Alliance Agreements Under 49 U.S.C. §41308
And 49 U.S.C. §41309

Docket OST-2001-10429

CITY OF WASHINGTON )
) ss:
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA )
AFFIDAVIT

Elizabeth C. Collins, being duly sworn, deposes and states as follows:

1. I am an attorney with the law firm of Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P., counsel
to bmi british midland, an interested party in the captioned proceeding.

2. I will use the confidential information only for the purpose of participating in this
proceeding.

3. I will disclose the confidential information only to other persons who have filed a

valid affidavit in the above referenced docket.

Chatirs C lLotliag

Elizabeth C. Collins

Subscribed and sworn to before me this @ day of August 2001.

Om y AR S\

Notary Public
My commission expires: N ath 3 | bo oS




Ambassador

Embassy of France

4101 Reservoir Road, N.W.
Washington, DC 20007

Ambassador

Embassy of the Czech Republic

3900 Spring of Freedom Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20008

Ambassador

Embassy of Italy

3000 Whitehaven Street, N.W,
Washington, DC 20008

Carl B. Nelson, Jr.
Associate General Counsel
American Airlines, Inc.
Carl.Nelson@aa.com

Don H. Hainbach
Boros & Garofalo, PC
dhainbach@bgairlaw.com

Robert E. Cohn

Alexander Van der Bellen

Shaw Pittman

Robert Cohn@shawpittman.com
Sascha Vanderbellen@shawpittman.com

Megan Rae Rosia

Managing Director, Government Affairs
And Associate General Counsel

Northwest Airlines, Inc.

Megan.Rosia@nwa.com

Jeffrey A. Manley
Wilmer, Cutler & Pickering
jmanley@wilmer.com

David L. Vaughan
Kelley Drye & Warren, LLP
dvaughan@kelleydrye.com

Stephen H. Lachter
Lachter & Clements, LLP
lachter(@starpower.net

Nathaniel P. Breed, Jr.
Shaw Pittman
Nathaniel Breed@shawpittman.com

Michael F. Goldman
Silverberg, Goldman & Bikoff, LLP
mgoldman@sgbdc.com

Roger F. Fones

Chief, Transportation, Energy &
Agriculture Section

Antitrust Division

U.S. Department of Justice

Roger.Fones@usdoj.gov

Richard P. Taylor
Steptoe & Johnson, LLP
rtaylor@steptoe.com

Edgar N. James

Marie Chopra

James & Hoffman, PC
ejames@jamhoff.com
mchopra@jamhoff.com

John L. Richardson
Crispin & Brenner, PLLC
jrichardson(@crispinandbrenner.com

Donald T. Bliss
O’Melveny & Myers LLP
dbliss@omm.com

Joanne W. Young
David Kirstein

Baker & Hostetler, LLP
jyoung@bakerlaw.com

dkirstein@bakerlaw.com




Jeffrey N. Shane
Hogan & Hartson
jnshane@hhlaw.com

William C. Evans
Verner Liipfert
wcevans{@verner.com

Alfred J. Eichenlaub

Senior Vice President & General Counsel
Polar Air Cargo, Inc.
aleich@polaraircargo.com

Julie Sorenson Sande

Manager, Contract & Regulatory Affairs
World Airways, Inc.

sande(@woa.com

Brian T. Hunt

General Counsel
American Trans Air
Brian.Hunt@jiflyata.com

Ava L. Mims

Deputy Director, AFS-2

Flight Standards Service
Federal Aviation Administration
Ava.L.Mims@faa.gov

James W. Tello
JamesTellol@earthlink.net

R. Bruce Keiner
Lorraine B. Halloway
Thomas Newton Bolling
Crowell & Moring, LLP
rbkeiner@crowell.com
lhalloway@crowell.com
tbolling@crowell.com

Anita M. Monser
Eclat Consulting
amosner(@eclatconsulting.com

Skyteam Service List

Office of Aviation Negotiations
U.S. Department of State

2201 C Street, N.W.

Room 551

Washington, DC 20520

U.S. TRANSCOM/TCJS-AA
Attention: Air Mobility Analysis
508 Scott Drive

Scott AFB, IL 62224-5357



